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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 8 Men, 400m Medley Open
04/12/2021 - 11:20 Results Prelim
RE 4:12.67 JOAN LLUIS PONS RAMON TOKYO (JPN) 24/07/2021
RC 4:15.55 PONS RAMÓN Joan Lluis 05/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time FINA

1. MARTINEZ NOVOA Miguel 00 Real Canoe N.C. 4:32.26 718 A
50m: 27.10 27.10 150m: 1:32.37 34.22 250m: 2:47.34 41.46 350m: 4:01.72 32.57

100m: 58.15 31.05 200m: 2:05.88 33.51 300m: 3:29.15 41.81 400m: 4:32.26 30.54

2. GONZALEZ ALVAREZ Arbidel 02 C.N. Santa Olaya 4:38.12 673 A
50m: 28.48 28.48 150m: 1:38.51 37.12 250m: 2:50.93 38.27 350m: 4:05.58 34.67

100m: 1:01.39 32.91 200m: 2:12.66 34.15 300m: 3:30.91 39.98 400m: 4:38.12 32.54

3. ARRUABARRENA MAYOR Ander 99 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:39.12 666 A
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:38.49 36.02 250m: 2:54.96 41.51 350m: 4:08.82 32.20

100m: 1:02.47 33.54 200m: 2:13.45 34.96 300m: 3:36.62 41.66 400m: 4:39.12 30.30

4. MARTIN BURGUILLO Marcos 02 Real Canoe N.C. 4:42.15 645 A
50m: 28.30 28.30 150m: 1:38.73 36.35 250m: 2:53.67 41.44 350m: 4:09.16 34.51

100m: 1:02.38 34.08 200m: 2:12.23 33.50 300m: 3:34.65 40.98 400m: 4:42.15 32.99

5. ARTAL MATEO Francho 99 C.E. Mediterrani 4:44.60 628 A
50m: 28.26 28.26 150m: 1:39.88 38.55 250m: 2:57.11 40.18 350m: 4:12.28 33.66

100m: 1:01.33 33.07 200m: 2:16.93 37.05 300m: 3:38.62 41.51 400m: 4:44.60 32.32

6. ACAMER PEREZ Alex 04 C.D. Nados Castellon 4:45.63 622 A
50m: 29.03 29.03 150m: 1:42.02 38.78 250m: 3:01.25 42.30 350m: 4:15.08 31.86

100m: 1:03.24 34.21 200m: 2:18.95 36.93 300m: 3:43.22 41.97 400m: 4:45.63 30.55

7. GONEZ ORTUNEZ Jon 05 Fed. Vasca 4:47.28 611 A
50m: 30.65 30.65 150m: 1:44.70 38.61 250m: 3:01.95 40.37 350m: 4:15.21 32.84

100m: 1:06.09 35.44 200m: 2:21.58 36.88 300m: 3:42.37 40.42 400m: 4:47.28 32.07

8. CAROS ITURBIDE Marc 03 C.E. Mediterrani 4:53.90 571 A
50m: 29.60 29.60 150m: 1:41.98 38.12 250m: 3:00.42 42.22 350m: 4:18.83 36.27

100m: 1:03.86 34.26 200m: 2:18.20 36.22 300m: 3:42.56 42.14 400m: 4:53.90 35.07

9. PENALVER SUAREZ Samuel Javier 05 C.N. San Javier Mar Menor 4:57.43 551 A
50m: 29.90 29.90 150m: 1:43.40 39.04 250m: 3:04.21 43.86 350m: 4:23.70 34.43

100m: 1:04.36 34.46 200m: 2:20.35 36.95 300m: 3:49.27 45.06 400m: 4:57.43 33.73

10. CHAVARRIA MITJAVILA Joan 05 C.N. Vinaros 5:01.01 531 A
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:47.49 40.32 250m: 3:11.18 43.93 350m: 4:30.51 34.19

100m: 1:07.17 36.09 200m: 2:27.25 39.76 300m: 3:56.32 45.14 400m: 5:01.01 30.50

11. MARTINEZ PALOP Pablo 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:01.24 530 B
50m: 30.86 30.86 150m: 1:47.08 39.79 250m: 3:11.44 45.58 350m: 4:29.75 31.87

100m: 1:07.29 36.43 200m: 2:25.86 38.78 300m: 3:57.88 46.44 400m: 5:01.24 31.49

12. LANDA NEIRA Gaizka 05 Fed. Vasca 5:01.63 528 B
50m: 30.30 30.30 150m: 1:46.23 40.30 250m: 3:09.27 44.03 350m: 4:28.90 35.05

100m: 1:05.93 35.63 200m: 2:25.24 39.01 300m: 3:53.85 44.58 400m: 5:01.63 32.73

13. MASIA MOYA Diego 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:03.99 516 B
50m: 30.55 30.55 150m: 1:46.14 39.63 250m: 3:10.20 45.16 350m: 4:30.64 34.50

100m: 1:06.51 35.96 200m: 2:25.04 38.90 300m: 3:56.14 45.94 400m: 5:03.99 33.35
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 8, Men, 400m Medley, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

13. SANTOS BENITO Adrian 05 E.C. Ciudad De Talavera Aqueis 5:03.99 516 B
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:45.12 40.03 250m: 3:08.49 44.25 350m: 4:29.77 35.49

100m: 1:05.09 34.72 200m: 2:24.24 39.12 300m: 3:54.28 45.79 400m: 5:03.99 34.22

15. NIETO PARDO Sergio 05 C.N. Las Norias 5:04.94 511 B
50m: 30.10 30.10 150m: 1:44.71 39.05 250m: 3:09.54 46.00 350m: 4:32.07 34.54

100m: 1:05.66 35.56 200m: 2:23.54 38.83 300m: 3:57.53 47.99 400m: 5:04.94 32.87

16. MARTIN BENAVENT Alvaro 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:07.73 497 B
50m: 31.12 31.12 150m: 1:46.57 38.96 250m: 3:10.82 46.08 350m: 4:33.44 35.39

100m: 1:07.61 36.49 200m: 2:24.74 38.17 300m: 3:58.05 47.23 400m: 5:07.73 34.29

17. MORALES MONTES Xavier 03 C.E. Mediterrani 5:08.41 494 B
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:49.53 41.24 250m: 3:13.44 44.21 350m: 4:33.60 35.10

100m: 1:08.29 36.58 200m: 2:29.23 39.70 300m: 3:58.50 45.06 400m: 5:08.41 34.81

18. PICAZO VERGARA Felipe 96 C.N. Albacete 5:08.93 491 B
50m: 32.14 32.14 150m: 1:55.78 43.51 250m: 3:18.54 41.45 350m: 4:35.86 34.69

100m: 1:12.27 40.13 200m: 2:37.09 41.31 300m: 4:01.17 42.63 400m: 5:08.93 33.07

19. GIMENO MATEO Carlos 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:09.68 488 B
50m: 31.58 31.58 150m: 1:47.94 40.42 250m: 3:15.10 47.17 350m: 4:36.46 34.49

100m: 1:07.52 35.94 200m: 2:27.93 39.99 300m: 4:01.97 46.87 400m: 5:09.68 33.22

20. MANJON FERNANDEZ Antonio 03 C.N. Albacete 5:10.29 485 B
50m: 30.98 30.98 150m: 1:48.70 41.48 250m: 3:14.47 45.13 350m: 4:35.74 35.32

100m: 1:07.22 36.24 200m: 2:29.34 40.64 300m: 4:00.42 45.95 400m: 5:10.29 34.55

21. JUAN MONTAGUT Alvaro 06 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:10.52 484
50m: 31.65 31.65 150m: 1:49.78 41.34 250m: 3:15.21 46.13 350m: 4:36.46 35.28

100m: 1:08.44 36.79 200m: 2:29.08 39.30 300m: 4:01.18 45.97 400m: 5:10.52 34.06

22. MONTALVO GALVEZ Javier 05 C.N. Colegio Mirasur 5:12.26 476
50m: 30.90 30.90 150m: 1:48.46 40.38 250m: 3:13.69 45.83 350m: 4:36.79 37.33

100m: 1:08.08 37.18 200m: 2:27.86 39.40 300m: 3:59.46 45.77 400m: 5:12.26 35.47

23. ANDUJAR TEBAR Esteban 99 C.N. Albacete 5:12.54 474
50m: 30.96 30.96 150m: 1:49.47 42.90 250m: 3:17.89 46.97 350m: 4:38.48 34.77

100m: 1:06.57 35.61 200m: 2:30.92 41.45 300m: 4:03.71 45.82 400m: 5:12.54 34.06

24. MAS ANTOLI Iker 05 C.N. Vinaros 5:16.78 456
50m: 33.31 33.31 150m: 1:52.65 41.02 250m: 3:20.83 48.12 350m: 4:44.32 35.66

100m: 1:11.63 38.32 200m: 2:32.71 40.06 300m: 4:08.66 47.83 400m: 5:16.78 32.46

25. LIZARDUY CASTILLO Sergio 06 C.N. Menditxo 5:18.07 450
50m: 33.35 33.35 150m: 1:53.31 41.31 250m: 3:19.01 45.09 350m: 4:41.70 37.35

100m: 1:12.00 38.65 200m: 2:33.92 40.61 300m: 4:04.35 45.34 400m: 5:18.07 36.37

26. PORTER CEBRIAN Aaron 06 Aquatic Horta Nord 5:28.72 408
50m: 32.60 32.60 150m: 1:54.66 44.05 250m: 3:23.36 46.76 350m: 4:51.05 39.02

100m: 1:10.61 38.01 200m: 2:36.60 41.94 300m: 4:12.03 48.67 400m: 5:28.72 37.67

27. MARTIN MIGUEL Nicolas 05 Ucam C.N. Fuensanta 5:32.22 395
50m: 31.52 31.52 150m: 1:54.72 44.74 250m: 3:26.40 48.75 350m: 4:55.86 38.98

100m: 1:09.98 38.46 200m: 2:37.65 42.93 300m: 4:16.88 50.48 400m: 5:32.22 36.36

28. UBEDA GARCIA Pablo 05 C.N. Lorca 5:33.62 390
50m: 31.71 31.71 150m: 1:51.21 41.64 250m: 3:21.70 49.80 350m: 4:55.98 42.29

100m: 1:09.57 37.86 200m: 2:31.90 40.69 300m: 4:13.69 51.99 400m: 5:33.62 37.64
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29. GIL SEVILLA Francisco Javier 06 C.P. La Roda 5:40.25 368
50m: 35.60 35.60 150m: 2:02.72 45.10 250m: 3:35.11 50.32 350m: 5:03.17 39.43

100m: 1:17.62 42.02 200m: 2:44.79 42.07 300m: 4:23.74 48.63 400m: 5:40.25 37.08

30. GALLIFA TRONCH Enrique 01 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 5:54.72 324
50m: 34.91 34.91 150m: 2:05.90 48.06 250m: 3:42.42 49.20 350m: 5:14.40 41.10

100m: 1:17.84 42.93 200m: 2:53.22 47.32 300m: 4:33.30 50.88 400m: 5:54.72 40.32

31. HERREROS COLL David 07 C.N. Mediterraneo Valencia 6:10.91 284
50m: 37.32 37.32 150m: 2:11.61 48.94 250m: 3:53.71 55.68 350m: 5:31.48 42.44

100m: 1:22.67 45.35 200m: 2:58.03 46.42 300m: 4:49.04 55.33 400m: 6:10.91 39.43

DSQ HERRERO CORRAL Matias 06 C.D. Gredos San Diego
DSQ VIEJO PEREZ Nicolas 07 E.C. Ciudad De Talavera Aqueis
sick BADIA ROS Francesc 05 Aquatic Horta Nord
sick GOMEZ GREDILLA Urtats 05 Fed. Vasca


